
 

Timetable 
 

Route 45, 45A, 45B  Westbury and Dilton Marsh Town Services 
 

Monday to Friday  (no service on Sunday or bank holidays)                                         24-04-23 
 

            
47  2 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 2  
            
Storemore  0914 1014 1114 1214 1314 1424 1534 1629   --  
Dilton Marsh Green pub  0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1425 1535 1630 1725  
Dilton Marsh Bridge  0917 1017 1117 1217 1317 1427 1537 1632 1727  
White Horse Surgery  0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1430 1540 1635 1730  
Westbury Leigh Church  0922 1022 1122 1222 1322 1432   R   R    --  
Chalford Laverton Road  0924 1024 1124 1224 1324 1434   R   R    --  
Westbury Haynes Road  0927 1027 1127 1227 1327 1437 1547 1642  Stn  
Westbury High Street  0928 1028 1128 1228 1328 1438 1548 1643 1738  
            
            
45A 1 1 1 1 2 2      
            
Westbury High Street   -- 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 45A & 45B combined pm   
Edward Street   -- 0931 1031 1131 1231 1331 See journeys 45 below   
Station Road   -- 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333      
Oldfield Road    -- 0934 1034 1134 1234 1334      
Mane Way   -- 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335      
White Horse Surgery 0918 0936 1036 1136 1236 1336      
Gooselands 0920 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338      
Eden Vale Road 0921 0939 1039 1139 1239 1339      
High Street 0924 0942 1042 1142 1242 1342      
            
       1 1 1   
45B 1 1 1 1 2 2 45 45 45   
            
High Street   -- 0943 1043 1143 1243 1343 1440 1555 1645   
Edward Street   -- 0944 1044 1144 1244 1344 1441 1556 1646   
The Butts Newtown   -- 0946 1046 1146 1246 1346   R   R   R   
Bitham Park 0900 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1444 1559   R   
The Mead /Rosefield Way 0902 0951 1051 1151 1251 1351 1446 1601   R   
Queens Square 0905 0954 1054 1154 1254 1354 1648 1603   R   
White Horse Surgery   --   --   --   --   --   -- 1451 1606   V   
Gooselands   --   --   --   --   --   -- 1453 1608   --   
Eden Vale Road 0907 0956 1056 1156 1256 1356 1454 1609   --   
High Street 0910 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359 1457 1612   --   
            
            
47 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 2  
            
Westbury Rail Station   --   --   --   --   --   --   --   --   --   --  
Station Road pub   --   --   --   --   --   --   --   --   --   --  
Westbury High Street 0910 0930 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1615 1740  
Edward Street 0911 0931 1001 1101 1201 1301 1401 1501 1616 1741  
Chalford Laverton Rd 0914 0934 1004 1104 1204 1304 1404   LR 1619   --  
Westbury Leigh Church 0916 0936 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1510 1621   R  
White Horse Surgery 0918 0938 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1512 1623 1746  
Dilton Marsh Bridge   -- 0940 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1514 1625 1748  
Dilton Marsh Green pub   -- 0942 1012 1112 1212 1312 1412 1516 1627 1750  
Storemore   -- 0944 1014 1114 1214 1314   R 1518 1629   R  
            
            

 
LR Picks up at Leigh Road, opposite the junction with Springfield Road at 1510 

R Request stop- Calls at this point only if requested to do so by someone already on the bus. 
 

V Continues to Dilton Marsh if required to do so by someone on the bus 
Stn Serves Westbury Railway Station at 1734 
 
 

These services are operated by FromeBus Limited Tel: 01373 471474 with financial support from Wiltshire Council 
 

For up to date information on this and other services please visit our website at www.fromebus.co.uk 
 
 
 

 
 
 



 

Timetable 
 

Route 45, 45A, 45B  Westbury and Dilton Marsh Town Services 
 

Saturday                                                                                                                          24-04-23 
 

            
47            
            
Storemore 0814 0914 1014 1114 1224 1314 1424 1519    
Dilton Marsh Green pub 0815 0915 1015 1115 1225 1315 1425 1520    
Dilton Marsh Bridge 0817 0917 1017 1117 1227 1317 1427 1522    
White Horse Surgery 0820 0920 1020 1120 1230 1320 1430 1525    
Westbury Leigh Church 0822 0922 1022 1122 1232 1322 1432 1527    
Chalford Laverton Road 0824 0924 1024 1124 1234 1324 1434 1529    
Westbury Haynes Road 0827 0927 1027 1127 1237 1327 1437 1532    
Westbury High Street 0828 0928 1028 1128 1238 1328 1438 1533    
            
            
45A            
            
Westbury High Street  0930 1030 1130 45A and 45B combined pm    
Edward Street  0931 1031 1131 See journeys 45 below    
Station Road  0933 1033 1133        
Oldfield Road   0934 1034 1134        
Mane Way  0935 1035 1135        
White Horse Surgery  0936 1036 1136        
Gooselands  0938 1038 1138        
Eden Vale Road  0939 1039 1139        
Westbury High Street  0942 1042 1142        
            
            
45B     45 45 45 45    
            
Westbury High Street  0943 1043 1143 1240 1340 1440 1540    
Edward Street  0944 1044 1144 1241 1341 1441 1541    
The Butts Newtown  0946 1046 1146   R   R   R   R    
Bitham Park  0949 1049 1149 1244 1344 1444 1544    
The Mead /Rosefield Way  0951 1051 1151 1246 1346 1446 1546    
Queens Square  0954 1054 1154   R   R   R   R    
White Horse Surgery    --   --   -- 1251 1351 1451 1551    
Gooselands    --   --   -- 1253 1353 1453 1553    
Eden Vale Road  0956 1056 1156 1254 1354 1454 1554    
Westbury High Street  0959 1059 1159 1257 1357 1457 1557    
            
            
47            
            
Westbury High Street 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1505 1605 1705   
Edward Street 0901 1001 1101 1201 1301 1401 1506 1606 1706   
Chalford Laverton Rd 0904 1004 1104 1204 1304 1404 1509 1609 1709   
Westbury Leigh Church 0906 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1511 1611 1711   
White Horse Surgery 0908 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1513 1613 1713   
Dilton Marsh Bridge 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1515 1615 1715   
Dilton Marsh Green pub 0912 1012 1112 1212 1312 1412 1517 1617 1717   
Dilton Marsh Storemore 0914 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1519 1619 1719   
            
            
            
 
 

 
 

R Request stop- Calls at this point only if requested to do so by a passenger already on the bus 
 
 
 

These services are operated by FromeBus Limited Tel: 01373 471474 with financial support from Wiltshire Council 
 

For up to date information on this and other services please visit our website at www.fromebus.co.uk 
 


